HB0002/303122/1

BY: Delegate McConkey

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2

(First Reading File Bill – Committee Reprint)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "altering" in line 3 down through "nonresidents;" in line 6.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 44 on page 2 through line 1 on page 3, inclusive.

On page 3, in line 4, strike "2-106(f),"; in the same line, strike "10-102.1(d)(1), 10-105,"; in line 5, strike "10-601,"; and in the same line, strike "10-908(e) and (f),".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 3 through 6, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 34 on page 3 through line 25 on page 6, inclusive.

On page 8, strike in their entirety lines 23 through 26, inclusive.

On pages 11 and 12, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 28 on page 11 through line 17 on page 12, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 32, in line 11, strike "an individual or"; in line 12, strike "(a) and"; in line 13, strike "Sections 1 and" and substitute "Section"; strike beginning with the colon in line 16 down through "(ii)" in line 24 and substitute a comma; and in lines 26 and 28, strike "1." and "2.", respectively, and substitute "(i)" and "(ii)", respectively.